Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martor KG	01/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Spoilage Cutter Company, Inc. (d/b/a Martor USA)	
Street Address:	1235 South Kimps Court	
Internal Address:	Unit 29	
City:	Green Bay	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54313	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6785966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312/201-2000 evert@wildman.com Email: Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Ring

Address Line 1: 225 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MARTOR '966

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Ring

Total Attachments: 1

source=Martor966assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500462930 **REEL: 020497 FRAME: 0561**

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Martor KG of HeidetHof 60 Solingen 42653 Germany hereby assigns to The Spoilage Cutter Company, Inc. (d/b/a Martor USA), having its principal offices at 1235 South Kimps Ct., Unit 29, Green Bay, WI 54313, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to U.S. Patent No. 6,785,966, entitled "Box Cutter With Autoretracting Blade" and any and all corresponding reissues, divisions, continuations or extensions thereof, and including the right to recover for past infringement.

WITNESS my hand and seal this $\frac{Z3}{2}$ day of $\frac{ANVARY}{2008}$, 2008

Habe Voch stie Oel WITNESS

Frank Pohlig
Assistant Managing Director

Martor KG

1840157-1

RECORDED: 02/13/2008